

Honorable Monae L. Johnson South Dakota Secretary of State 500 E Capitol Avenue, Suite 204 Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RECEIVED

DEC 13 2023

SD Secretary of State

Dear Secretary of State Johnson,

I hope this letter finds you well.

Pursuant to South Dakota GS 163-213.6 laws, I respectfully request the placement of my name Marianne Williamson on the June 4th, 2024 South Dakota Presidential Primary ballot.

My candidacy for President of the United States was filed with the Federal Election Commission on March 3rd, 2023. (See attachment).

I am officially on the ballot in Georgia, New Hampshire, Nevada, Michigan, Arkansas, California, Utah, Oklahoma, Colorado, Texas, Iowa, Arizona. (See attachment)

I am a member of the Democratic Party and I meet all the requirements for the Office of President as set forth in the United States Constitution, therefore I request the inclusion of my name on the South Dakota primary ballot.

Should you need any additional information, please don't hesitate to contact my staff: Mark Van Landuyt markv@marianne2024.com

You can also directly contact me at 202-963-9414. I would be more than happy to speak with you.

Sincerely,

Marianne Williamson

Democratic Candidate For President

Filed this 3

December 2023 Monae L. Jaanson

SECRETARY OF STATE